

## Corrections to 2009 Rules and Regulations

These changes are effective immediately and should replace your existing page/s in the NZISA 2009 Rules.

- **Pre-Primary Pairs Short Program;**  
element (e:) should read 6 revs not 10
- **Test 5 Silver Medal Free Skate;**  
Men Camel Spin should read 6 revs not 8
- **Inter-Bronze Pairs Test;**  
1 Solo or Combo Spin should read 6 revs not 10
- **Primary Pairs Short Program;**  
1 Solo or Combo Spin w/ 1 change of foot & position should read 6 revs on each foot not 10
- **Primary Pairs Free Skate;**  
1 Solo Spin or Solo Combo Spin w/change of foot 6 revs
- **Bronze Pairs Test;**  
1 Solo or Combo Spin 6 revs on each foot